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1. President Bush has decided to give Russia notice that the United States will withdraw from the 1972 nuclear ABM treaty that bans testing of missile defense systems, U.S. government officials said Tuesday. Would
you say you agree or disagree with this decision? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK:) Do you (agree/disagree) strongly or only somewhat?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 285 390 321 230 301 367 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 480 520 320 400 276 288 265 346 196 234 354 216
Agree strongly 331 207 124 97 130 104 68 94 132 64 85 129 53
33% 43% 24% 30% 32% 38% 23% 35% 38% 33% 36% 36% 25%
B F F L L
Agree only somewhat 249 103 147 102 87 61 82 69 84 45 62 78 65
25% 21% 28% 32% 22% 22% 29% 26% 24% 23% 26% 22% 30%
A DE K
Disagree only somewhat 160 62 98 54 71 33 60 44 49 30 35 65 29
16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 12% 21% 17% 14% 15% 15% 18% 13%
A E H
Disagree strongly 150 77 73 44 66 38 42 34 57 34 26 a7 42
15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 17% 17% 11% 13% 19%
J
(DK/NS) 110 31 79 23 47 39 35 25 24 23 26 35 27
11% 7% 15% 7% 12% 14% 12% 9% 7% 12% 11% 10% 12%
A C H
Summary
TOPBOX - Agree 580 310 271 199 217 165 150 162 216 109 147 207 118
58% 65% 52% 62% 54% 60% 52% 61% 62% 56% 63% 58% 55%
B D F F
LOWBOX - Disagree 309 139 171 99 137 72 103 78 106 64 62 112 71
31% 29% 33% 31% 34% 26% 36% 29% 31% 33% 26% 32% 33%
E
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1. President Bush has decided to give Russia notice that the United States will withdraw from the 1972 nuclear ABM treaty that bans testing of missile defense systems, U.S. government officials said Tuesday. Would
you say you agree or disagree with this decision? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK:) Do you (agree/disagree) strongly or only somewhat?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM

* small base
Children Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Total Yes No HS or Some College Full Time Part Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
less College Degree Time
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1000 360 629 308 397 290 565 101 127 205 557 438 843 136
Weighted 1000 381 606 321 398 275 566 112* 139 181 533 462 832 146
Agree strongly 331 116 210 83 144 103 191 34 35 70 205 125 293 32
33% 31% 35% 26% 36% 37% 34% 31% 25% 39% 38% 27% 35% 22%
C C H K M
Agree only somewhat 249 104 144 87 102 59 146 28 42 34 134 116 214 34
25% 27% 24% 27% 26% 21% 26% 25% 30% 19% 25% 25% 26% 23%
| |
Disagree only somewhat 160 63 96 50 67 42 95 17 21 27 7 83 128 31
16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 15% 21%
Disagree strongly 150 53 94 49 53 47 82 18 26 24 70 79 115 30
15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 16% 19% 13% 13% 17% 14% 21%
L
(DK/NS) 110 44 62 52 31 25 52 15 15 26 47 60 82 19
11% 11% 10% 16% 8% 9% 9% 13% 11% 14% 9% 13% 10% 13%
DE F J
Summary
TOPBOX - Agree 580 221 354 170 247 162 337 63 76 104 339 241 507 65
58% 58% 58% 53% 62% 59% 60% 56% 55% 57% 64% 52% 61% 45%
C K M
LOWBOX - Disagree 309 117 190 99 120 89 177 35 47 51 147 161 243 62
31% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 31% 31% 34% 28% 28% 35% 29% 42%
J L
Ipsos

Ipsos?Reid

December 14-16, 2001




Ipsos U.S. Public Affairs: Americans Speak Out on War Against Terrorism d etal I ed tab I es

1. President Bush has decided to give Russia notice that the United States will withdraw from the 1972 nuclear ABM treaty that bans testing of missile defense systems, U.S. government officials said Tuesday. Would
you say you agree or disagree with this decision? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK:) Do you (agree/disagree) strongly or only somewhat?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/H - 113

* small base
Party Affiliation John Walker Trial America Able To Block Future Attacks Remove Saddam Hussein
Total Republican Democrat Independent Should be Should be Yes No, only a No, many Yes No/not sure
tried in the tried in few will will succeed
United Afghanistan succeed
States
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All respondents 1000 438 414 132 613 282 145 468 58 747 253
Weighted 1000 431 411 141 624 274 150 463 62* 742 258
Agree strongly 331 223 70 34 205 98 51 162 20 277 54
33% 52% 17% 24% 33% 36% 34% 35% 32% 37% 21%
BC J
Agree only somewhat 249 116 100 34 160 71 46 114 10 191 59
25% 27% 24% 24% 26% 26% 30% 25% 17% 26% 23%
Disagree only somewhat 160 51 83 24 102 45 27 72 18 115 44
16% 12% 20% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 30% 16% 17%
A G
Disagree strongly 150 17 106 27 89 45 17 74 10 87 63
15% 4% 26% 19% 14% 17% 11% 16% 16% 12% 24%
A A |
(DKINS) 110 24 52 23 67 15 10 42 3 72 39
11% 6% 13% 16% 11% 5% 6% 9% 5% 10% 15%
A A E |
Summary
TOPBOX - Agree 580 339 170 68 366 169 96 276 30 468 113
58% 79% 41% 48% 59% 62% 64% 60% 49% 63% 44%
BC J
LOWBOX - Disagree 309 68 189 51 191 90 44 145 28 202 107
31% 16% 46% 36% 31% 33% 29% 31% 46% 27% 41%
AC A FG |
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2.In the past two weeks, Palestinian extremists have launched terrorist attacks in Israel, and the government of Israel has responded with military attacks against the terrorists. What should the U.S. response be?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 285 390 321 230 301 367 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 480 520 320 400 276 288 265 346 196 234 354 216
The U.S. should support Israel in its military 514 249 265 181 202 130 137 143 193 88 120 194 111
efforts to defeat terrorism in the Middle East
51% 52% 51% 57% 50% 47% 48% 54% 56% 45% 51% 55% 52%
E |
The U.S. should not take sides in support of 384 188 196 118 159 105 111 101 133 79 90 127 88
Israel, in order to negotiate peace between
Israel and the Palestinians
38% 39% 38% 37% 40% 38% 38% 38% 39% 40% 38% 36% 41%
(DO NOT READ) Neither 48 25 23 10 19 19 22 9 11 13 13 15 8
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 8% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4%
C GH
(DKINS) 54 18 36 10 20 23 18 12 8 16 11 19 9
5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 8% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 4%
A C H
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2.In the past two weeks, Palestinian extremists have launched terrorist attacks in Israel, and the government of Israel has responded with military attacks against the terrorists. What should the U.S. response be?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM

detailed tables

* small base
Children Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Total Yes No HS or Some College Full Time Part Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
less College Degree Time
A B (3 D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1000 360 629 308 397 290 565 101 127 205 557 438 843 136
Weighted 1000 381 606 321 398 275 566 112* 139 181 533 462 832 146
The U.S. should support Israel in its military 514 208 301 164 214 133 316 56 65 76 282 230 443 63
efforts to defeat terrorism in the Middle East
51% 55% 50% 51% 54% 48% 56% 50% 47% 42% 53% 50% 53% 43%
| M
The U.S. should not take sides in support of 384 148 232 117 145 121 204 42 56 82 201 182 305 73
Israel, in order to negotiate peace between
Israel and the Palestinians
38% 39% 38% 36% 36% 44% 36% 37% 41% 45% 38% 39% 37% 50%
D F L
(DO NOT READ) Neither 48 12 35 19 19 10 21 5 10 13 22 27 39 7
5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5%
(DKINS) 54 13 38 21 20 11 25 10 8 10 28 24 45 3
5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2%
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2.In the past two weeks, Palestinian extremists have launched terrorist attacks in Israel, and the government of Israel has responded with military attacks against the terrorists. What should the U.S. response be?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/IG/H - 113

* small base
Party Affiliation John Walker Trial America Able To Block Future Attacks Remove Saddam Hussein
Total Republican Democrat Independent Should be Should be Yes No, only a No, many Yes No/not sure
tried in the tried in few will will succeed
United Afghanistan succeed
States
A B C D E F G H | J

Base: All respondents 1000 438 414 132 613 282 145 468 58 747 253
Weighted 1000 431 411 141 624 274 150 463 62* 742 258
The U.S. should support Israel in its military 514 263 194 53 348 132 80 262 30 417 97
efforts to defeat terrorism in the Middle East

51% 61% 47% 38% 56% 48% 53% 57% 48% 56% 38%

BC E J

The U.S. should not take sides in support of 384 137 184 58 235 111 57 168 26 258 126
Israel, in order to negotiate peace between
Israel and the Palestinians

38% 32% 45% 41% 38% 41% 38% 36% 42% 35% 49%

A A |

(DO NOT READ) Neither 48 15 14 19 22 15 7 17 6 31 17

5% 4% 3% 13% 4% 5% 5% 4% 11% 4% 7%

AB G
(DKI/NS) 54 15 19 11 19 16 6 15 0 36 18
5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 3% - 5% 7%
D
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3. Now I'd like to ask you about John Walker, the American citizen captured in Afghanistan as part of the Taliban forces. Do you think that John Walker should be tried in the United States for any crimes he may have
committed as a Taliban fighter or do you think he should be tried in Afghanistan, under the new Afghani leadership, with all the other captured Taliban fighters?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 285 390 321 230 301 367 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 480 520 320 400 276 288 265 346 196 234 354 216
Should be tried in the United States 624 270 354 216 246 161 190 158 218 125 151 219 129
62% 56% 68% 67% 61% 58% 66% 59% 63% 64% 64% 62% 60%
A E
Should be tried in Afghanistan 274 160 114 86 120 67 69 87 98 48 65 95 67
27% 33% 22% 27% 30% 24% 24% 33% 28% 24% 28% 27% 31%
B F
(DO NOT READ) Should not be tried at all 13 9 4 2 3 8 4 1 5 5 3 2 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
CD K
(DK/INS) 89 41 48 16 32 40 25 20 25 18 15 38 18
9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 15% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8%
CD
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3. Now I'd like to ask you about John Walker, the American citizen captured in Afghanistan as part of the Taliban forces. Do you think that John Walker should be tried in the United States for any crimes he may have
committed as a Taliban fighter or do you think he should be tried in Afghanistan, under the new Afghani leadership, with all the other captured Taliban fighters?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM

* small base
Children Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Total Yes No HS or Some College Full Time Part Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
less College Degree Time
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1000 360 629 308 397 290 565 101 127 205 557 438 843 136
Weighted 1000 381 606 321 398 275 566 112* 139 181 533 462 832 146
Should be tried in the United States 624 257 359 202 244 175 350 75 88 108 329 292 516 100
62% 67% 59% 63% 61% 64% 62% 67% 64% 60% 62% 63% 62% 68%
B
Should be tried in Afghanistan 274 101 172 77 121 74 169 29 34 42 160 113 237 32
27% 27% 28% 24% 30% 27% 30% 26% 25% 23% 30% 25% 28% 22%
(DO NOT READ) Should not be tried at all 13 1 12 6 3 4 4 1 2 6 8 5 11 1
1% 0 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
A F
(DKINS) 89 22 63 36 30 22 42 7 14 26 36 52 68 14
9% 6% 10% 11% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 14% 7% 11% 8% 9%
A FG J
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3. Now I'd like to ask you about John Walker, the American citizen captured in Afghanistan as part of the Taliban forces. Do you think that John Walker should be tried in the United States for any crimes he may have
committed as a Taliban fighter or do you think he should be tried in Afghanistan, under the new Afghani leadership, with all the other captured Taliban fighters?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/H - 113

detailed tables

* small base
Party Affiliation John Walker Trial America Able To Block Future Attacks Remove Saddam Hussein
Total Republican Democrat Independent Should be Should be Yes No, only a No, many Yes No/not sure
tried in the tried in few will will succeed
United Afghanistan succeed
States
A B C D E F G H | J

Base: All respondents 1000 438 414 132 613 282 145 468 58 747 253
Weighted 1000 431 411 141 624 274 150 463 62* 742 258
Should be tried in the United States 624 262 280 73 624 0 102 300 40 497 127

62% 61% 68% 52% 100% 68% 65% 65% 67% 49%

AC E J

Should be tried in Afghanistan 274 135 91 48 0 274 36 132 17 191 83

27% 31% 22% 34% - 100% 24% 29% 28% 26% 32%

B B D |

(DO NOT READ) Should not be tried at all 13 6 6 1 0 0 2 5 2 10 3

1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
(DKINS) 89 29 34 19 0 0 11 25 2 44 45

9% 7% 8% 13% - 7% 5% 3% 6% 17%

A |
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4-5a-5b. Do you think that there will be further attempts by terrorist groups to conduct terrorist attacks on U.S. sites? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS THERE WILL BE FURTHER ATTEMPTS, ASK:) Looking ahead, do you
think that the U.S. government is capable of successfully blocking all attempts at terrorist attacks on U.S. sites? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS U.S. IS NOT CAPABLE OF BLOCKING ALL ATTEMPTS, ASK:) Do you think that
only afew terrorist attacks will succeed or that many terrorist attacks will succeed?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 285 390 321 230 301 367 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 480 520 320 400 276 288 265 346 196 234 354 216
There Will Be No Further Terrorist Attempts 209 105 104 69 89 50 54 62 77 38 61 70 41
21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 18% 19% 23% 22% 19% 26% 20% 19%
Don't Know If There Will Be Further 73 24 50 14 26 33 18 18 17 19 14 29 11
Attempts
7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 12% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 5%
A CD
Yes, There Will Be Further Attempts (net) 718 351 367 237 285 193 216 186 252 139 159 255 164
72% 73% 70% 74% 71% 70% 75% 70% 73% 71% 68% 72% 76%
U.S. will successfully block all attempts 150 53 97 50 53 a7 60 44 31 32 32 59 27
15% 11% 19% 16% 13% 17% 21% 17% 9% 16% 14% 17% 13%
A H H
Only a few terrorist attacks will succeed 463 253 210 153 201 107 110 117 202 90 107 150 116
46% 53% 40% 48% 50% 39% 38% 44% 58% 46% 46% 42% 54%
B E E FG K
Many terrorist attacks will succeed 62 28 34 27 15 20 30 14 10 8 13 30 11
6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 11% 5% 3% 4% 5% 9% 5%
D GH
Don't know how many terrorist acts will 44 18 25 8 17 19 15 10 10 9 8 16 10
succeed
4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5%
C
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4-5a-5b. Do you think that there will be further attempts by terrorist groups to conduct terrorist attacks on U.S. sites? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS THERE WILL BE FURTHER ATTEMPTS, ASK:) Looking ahead, do you
think that the U.S. government is capable of successfully blocking all attempts at terrorist attacks on U.S. sites? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS U.S. IS NOT CAPABLE OF BLOCKING ALL ATTEMPTS, ASK:) Do you think that
only afew terrorist attacks will succeed or that many terrorist attacks will succeed?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIM

* small base
Children Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Total Yes No HS or Some College Full Time Part Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
less College Degree Time
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1000 360 629 308 397 290 565 101 127 205 557 438 843 136
Weighted 1000 381 606 321 398 275 566 112* 139 181 533 462 832 146
There Will Be No Further Terrorist Attempts 209 85 123 68 81 60 128 18 29 35 119 89 174 33
21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 23% 16% 21% 19% 22% 19% 21% 23%
Don't Know If There Will Be Further 73 18 53 27 24 22 33 4 13 23 37 35 52 13
Attempts
7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 4% 10% 13% 7% 8% 6% 9%
A FG
Yes, There Will Be Further Attempts (net) 718 277 430 227 294 194 406 90 97 123 377 338 605 100
2% 73% 71% 71% 74% 71% 72% 80% 70% 68% 71% 73% 73% 68%
|
U.S. will successfully block all attempts 150 47 100 63 56 28 69 20 24 37 63 85 118 29
15% 12% 17% 20% 14% 10% 12% 17% 17% 20% 12% 18% 14% 20%
E F J
Only a few terrorist attacks will succeed 463 191 268 125 191 147 295 55 51 62 264 198 406 51
46% 50% 44% 39% 48% 53% 52% 49% 36% 34% 50% 43% 49% 35%
c C HI | K M
Many terrorist attacks will succeed 62 23 37 26 29 7 28 11 10 13 28 34 44 14
6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 10% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10%
E E
Don't know how many terrorist acts will 44 16 25 13 18 12 15 5 12 11 22 21 37 6
succeed
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4%
F F
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4-5a-5b. Do you think that there will be further attempts by terrorist groups to conduct terrorist attacks on U.S. sites? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS THERE WILL BE FURTHER ATTEMPTS, ASK:) Looking ahead, do you
think that the U.S. government is capable of successfully blocking all attempts at terrorist attacks on U.S. sites? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS U.S. IS NOT CAPABLE OF BLOCKING ALL ATTEMPTS, ASK:) Do you think that
only afew terrorist attacks will succeed or that many terrorist attacks will succeed?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/IG/H - 113

detailed tables

* small base
Party Affiliation John Walker Trial America Able To Block Future Attacks Remove Saddam Hussein
Total Republican Democrat Independent Should be Should be Yes No, only a No, many Yes No/not sure
tried in the tried in few will will succeed
United Afghanistan succeed
States
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All respondents 1000 438 414 132 613 282 145 468 58 747 253
Weighted 1000 431 411 141 624 274 150 463 62* 742 258
There Will Be No Further Terrorist Attempts 209 93 89 26 131 62 0 0 0 145 64
21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 22% - - - 20% 25%
Don't Know If There Will Be Further 73 23 28 14 29 16 0 0 0 32 42
Attempts
7% 5% 7% 10% 5% 6% - - - 4% 16%
|
Yes, There Will Be Further Attempts (net) 718 316 294 101 464 197 150 463 62 565 153
72% 73% 71% 71% 74% 2% 100% 100% 100% 76% 59%
J
U.S. will successfully block all attempts 150 58 69 21 102 36 150 0 0 119 31
15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 13% 100% - 16% 12%
GH
Only a few terrorist attacks will succeed 463 215 185 58 300 132 0 463 0 370 93
46% 50% 45% 41% 48% 48% - 100% - 50% 36%
FH J
Many terrorist attacks will succeed 62 24 25 13 40 17 0 0 62 47 15
6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% - 100% 6% 6%
FG
Don't know how many terrorist acts will 44 19 15 8 22 11 0 0 0 30 14
succeed
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% - - - 4% 5%
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6. Do you think that the U.S. should try to remove Saddam Hussein from power in Iraq?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 285 390 321 230 301 367 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 480 520 320 400 276 288 265 346 196 234 354 216
Yes 742 359 383 239 294 207 203 206 266 142 175 280 144
74% 75% 74% 75% 74% 75% 70% 78% 7% 73% 75% 79% 67%
L
No 182 89 93 61 74 44 57 41 67 36 45 46 55
18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 18% 19% 13% 25%
K
(DK/NS) 77 32 44 19 32 25 28 19 13 18 14 28 17
8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8%
H
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6. Do you think that the U.S. should try to remove Saddam Hussein from power in Iraq?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM

detailed tables

* small base
Children Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Total Yes No HS or Some College Full Time Part Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
less College Degree Time
A B (3 D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1000 360 629 308 397 290 565 101 127 205 557 438 843 136
Weighted 1000 381 606 321 398 275 566 112* 139 181 533 462 832 146
Yes 742 293 440 251 295 193 427 87 96 130 416 323 633 98
74% 7% 73% 78% 74% 70% 75% 78% 69% 2% 78% 70% 76% 67%
E K M
No 182 63 118 46 69 66 96 20 31 34 81 100 146 32
18% 16% 19% 14% 17% 24% 17% 18% 22% 19% 15% 22% 18% 22%
CD J
(DKINS) 7 25 49 24 35 17 42 5 12 17 36 40 53 16
8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11%
Ipsos
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6. Do you think that the U.S. should try to remove Saddam Hussein from power in Iraq?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/IG/H - 113

detailed tables

* small base
Party Affiliation John Walker Trial America Able To Block Future Attacks Remove Saddam Hussein
Total Republican Democrat Independent Should be Should be Yes No, only a No, many Yes No/not sure
tried in the tried in few will will succeed
United Afghanistan succeed
States
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All respondents 1000 438 414 132 613 282 145 468 58 747 253
Weighted 1000 431 411 141 624 274 150 463 62* 742 258
Yes 742 346 302 84 497 191 119 370 47 742 0
74% 80% 73% 60% 80% 70% 79% 80% 76% 100% -
BC c E J
No 182 59 83 39 94 66 21 73 11 0 182
18% 14% 20% 28% 15% 24% 14% 16% 18% - 70%
A A D |
(DKINS) 77 27 27 18 34 17 10 20 4 0 7
8% 6% 6% 13% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 30%
AB |
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